



Hi Netball America Members!

Today is the day – the June 1 announcement you have all been waiting for!!

It is my honor as the new Netball America President to announce the launch of our new American Team strategies and initiatives that will propel our organization towards greater heights and strides towards getting Netball into the Olympics.



The focus is on Ladies, Mens, and Mixed American Teams development and your <u>ticket to the Stripes</u> <u>and Stars pathway is right here!</u> The Global American Development Team Committee has been busy enhancing athlete and coach pathways, protocols, and all with an <u>exciting calendar</u> to bring our Teams in line with current elite standards.

A reminder that our vision and mission is to foster the growth of Netball while empowering individuals through sport, promoting inclusivity and athleticism across the nation. This includes providing accessible opportunities, developing high-quality programs, and nurturing a vibrant netball community. We are committed to advancing the sport of Netball and creating a positive impact on the lives of athletes, coaches, officials, and fans.

We are proud to announce that our enhanced strategies and initiatives are fully aligned with our vision and mission. These plans have been carefully crafted to elevate the Netball experience for everyone involved, offering enhanced opportunities for growth, development, and engagement.

Now is your opportunity to get involved as an athlete, team official, drive initiatives or perhaps volunteer. <u>Read about the various roles!</u> <u>Apply here</u> as applications are open now with various international tournaments slated for the 2023 agenda!

I will be sending a separate message to Club Presidents today regarding how we have created new opportunities for their members to get involved as well as how clubs can participate in our new exciting Stripes and Stars Satellite Coaching and Trials program.

Thank you for your unwavering support and dedication to Netball America. Together, let's drive the sport forward and create a vibrant Netball landscape across the nation!

Regards Natasha A-T

Natasha Ainsley-Thomas, President, Netball America www.NetballAmerica.com www.BeAnInspirationUSA.org Natasha@NetballAmerica.com +1888-221-3650